
SINGER® 

4411A/566A 4412A/566A 

ILLUSTRATED PARTSLIST 

_t 1& ~1 ~ ~ii ~9J ~Jl ~ ~N 0 J§iJ 

SINGER (SHANG HAl) SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MODEL:4411A/566A 
4412A/566A 

INDEX PAGE 

A. *R•m ------------- ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES --------~----------- 2 - 3 

B. f.i~J!tL:fJ~!M:·m ----- UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM ------- 4 - 5 

C. k... ------------- UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM -------------------------- 6 - 7 

D. ~t$ · _xfjL;j'~f.fi --------NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM--------- 8 - 9 

E. ~t*ftiltfij~-f~ ---------NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM------------------ 10 -11 

F. ~$•m ------------- PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM -------------------- 12 -13 

G. _t~:l!J¥41~tJ -,-------FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM----------------- 14 -15 

H. f.i§~!M:~t~tJ ------- STTTCH REGULATOR MECHANISM-------------------- 16-17 

I. ft:tJ:l!J¥-H~t# --------- ZIGZAG FEED MECHANISM ------------------------- 18 -19 

ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM 20 -21 

LOWER SBAFT MECHANISM 22 -23 

L. ~-m•m ----------- OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM --------------------- 24 -25 

M. ffl14 ----------------- ACCESSORIES 26 -29 

N. 4412A/566A ~tfiz:!J§;Jti'if:* GAUGE PARTS LIST ------------------------------ 30 

0. ~14%;Jtn~WJ"ftt!itlm* -NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST-------------------------- 31 -33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A.4411A/566A 4412A/566A *fiiiHl- ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES 

ZSB11012 EJ1011-1A 

S1014-0A EJ1011-0A 

EJ1010-0A ~ 
ZSB11012 EJ1010-1A 

ZSB11012 

ZSB11026 

EJ1017-0A 

ZSB11012 

S1013-0A 

9 
ZSC09021 

C1052-0A 

ZSB11041 

'f)- S1 013-0A 

~C1041-0A -

1--zssogoo5 

A1077-0A 

2 

~C105-4-0A 

~ZSC09009 

EJ1055-2A ~ __ _ ~ZSB09011 

A1077-0A J ~ZSB1100B 
~EJ4085-0A 

$ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A *fil:t! :t1J ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES 

A1077-0A 
Cl041-0A 
C1052-0A 
C1054-0A 
EJ1010-0A 
EJ1010-1A 
EJ1011-0A 
EJ1011-1A 
EJ1012-0A 
EJ1014-0A 
EJ1017-0A 
EJ1051-0A 
EJ1055-2A 
EJ1063-0A 
EJ1278-0A 
EJ4085-0A 
S1013-0A 
S1014-0A 
XB308002 
ZSB09005 
ZSB09011 
ZSB11008 
ZSB11012 
ZSB11026 
ZSB11041 
ZSC09009 
ZSC09021 

Name of Part ft It Q' TY fi tt 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks 

~~ -----------Needle Bar Upper Bushing Cap---------- 2 
·---~~~ - Stopper------------------------------- 1 
~- -----------Arm Thread Guide ---------------------- 1 
~- -----------Arm Thread Guide ---------------------- 1 
oo~ --~--------Face Plate---------------------------- 1 
00~ -----------Face Plate ---------------------------- 1 
~~ (~) ------Arm Cover (Front} --------------------- 1 
111ft~ (r:f:r) ------ Arm Cover (Middle) -------------------- 1 
1Jig fbi (~) ------ Arm Cover (Back) ---------------------- 1 
-~~ ---------Oil Guard Plate----------------------- 1 
-~~ --------- Specer -------------------------------- 1 
~ R~m ------- 4 Hole Thread Retainer ---------------- 1 
~- ----------- Arm Thread Guide ---------------------- 1 
*~~ --------- Thread Take-up Cover ------------------ 1 
~ ~~ ---------Bell Crank Guide ---------------------- 1 
~- ~ --------- Bed Slide Spring ---------------------- 1 
~ ~ ----------- Oil Cap ------------------------------- 2 
~~~ --------- Cap ----------------------------------- 3 
~~ -----------Oil Felt ------------------------------ 1 
!II**- ------- · - Screw (9/64-40x 5) --------------------- 1 
•**- -----------Screw (9/64-40x 6.5) ------------------ 1 
~*'* ----------- Screw {11/64-40x 5) ------------------- 2 
!11*-* ----------- Screw (11/64-40X 8) ----------------- 14 
!liM ----------- Screw (11/64-40X 10) ------------------ 2 
• M ----------- Screw (11/64-40x 7) ------------------- 2 
•**- ----------- Screw (9/64-40X 5) -------------------- 1 
• **- ----------- Screw (9/64-40 x 13) ------------------- 2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 

14 
2 
2 
1 
2 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

8.4411A/566A 4412A/566A ~~~jr~Ja]~#i.f~ UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM 

EJ1 020-0A(4411A/566A) "'- ... 

A1038-0A ~ZSB1m12 
EJ1037-0A 

'EJ1043-0A 
A1030-0A 

-......_ 

EJ1 020-1 A(4412A/566A) EJ1028-0A 

EJ1037-0A 

I 
I 

ZS809007 ___j 

A1036-0A 

EJ1028-2A 

EJ1027-0A 

A1032-0A 

-~ A1033-0A 

-........_ ZSG09005 
-........_ 

'I " -~A1035-0A 
A1026-1A 1 

, -~A1034-0A 

A1024-1A "' ~-~~ . EJ1021-0A 
ZS806003 -~ 

ZSN16002 ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A ~~ ~ 1J ~ ~ ~ ~ UPPERC THREAD TEN·SION REGULATOR MECHANISM 

~ # ~JJH~ 
Part No. 

A1024-1A 
A1026-1A 
A1026-3A 
Al030-0A 
A1031-0A 
A1032-0A 
A1033-0A 
A1034-0A 
A1035-0A 
A1036-0A 
A1038-0A 
EJ1020-0A 
EJ1020-1A 
EJ1021-0A 
EJ1026-0A 
EJ1026-2A 
EJ1027-0A 
EJ1027-1A 
EJ1028-0A 
EJ1028-2A 
EJ1037-0A 
EJ1043-0A 
ZSB06001 
ZSB06003 
ZSB09007 
ZSB11012 
ZSG09004 
ZSG09005 
ZSL09001 
ZSN16002 

Name of Part 14~ Q'TY 1m! tt 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks 

~sam ------- T~nsion Regulator Br~cket ---------- -- 1 
g 1J ~~••• - Thread T~nsion Stud ------------------- 1 • h~~--- -Thread Tension Stud------------------- b 
~·R~ ------- Thre~d Guide Bracket------------------ 1 
~•R ~a ----- Threaa Guide Disc--------------------- 1 • 11•• ------- Thiead Tension Spring----------------- 1 
~·R ~~ ----- Cbntroller Criver ---------------------- 1 
• 1J~~a• fi - Ten~ion Regulator Presser Disc -------- 1 ••a --------- Ten$ion Disc-------------------------- 2 
~ti~-----~--- Tension Releasing Spring-------------- 1 
k·~ 1J ti ----- Upper Thread Tension Plate ------------ 1 
~·~ tJ~~m - Thread Tension Regulator Assy. -------- 1 
~·~ tJ~~M - Thread Tension Regulator Assy. -------- 0 
~~~- ------- Tebsion Spring ------------------------ 1 
~~-MW -----Thread Tension Stud------------------- 1 
~~-MW ----- Thread Tension Stud ------------------- 0 
ffl ••• ------- Thread Take-up Spring----------------- 1 m••• ------- Thread Take-up Spring---------------~- 0 
~•m --------- Tension Releasing Pin----------------- 1 
~-~ --------- Tension Releasing Pin ----------------- 0 ••ti --------- Tension ,Releasing Plate --------------- 1 
~-~ --------- Tension Re·Ieasing Pin ----------------- 1 
•• ----------- Screw (3/32-56~ 6.3) ------------------ 1 
•• ----------- Screw (3/32-56x 12) ------------------- 0 
•• ----------- Screw (9/64-40x 7.5) ------------------ 1 
•• ----------- Screw (11/64-40x 8) ------------------- 1 
•• ----------- Screw (9/64-40) ----------------------- 2 
•• ----------- Screw (9/64~40) ----------------------- 1 
-~ ----------- Nut (9/£4-40X 3) -------~-------------- 1 
-~ -----------Nut (1/4-40X 5) ----------------------- 2 

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
0 
1 
2 
0 
1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

C.4411A/566A 4412A/566A l:.fdl:fl. UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

E:J1101-0A 

XB118001 

ZSB18002 

ZSA16010 

ZSA15017 

81321-0A 

EJ1100-0A 

EJ1103-0A 

84138-0A 

R£000025 

84135-0A 

EJ4130-08 

81321-0A 

EJ1323-0A 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. 4411A/5fi6A 4412A/566A 1: fill~~ UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

~{4:~~ 
Part No. 

A1105-0A 
B1321-0A 
B4131-0A 
B4133-0A 
B4135-0A 
84138-0A 
BB6204ZZNR 
EJ1100-0A 
EJ1101-0A 
EJ1103-0A 
EJ1106-1A 
EJ1320-0B 
EJ1322-0A 
EJ1323-0A 
EJ4130-0B 
EJ4132-0A 
EJ4134-0A 
EJ4136-0A 
EJ4137-0A 
RE000025 
XB118001 
ZSA15017 
ZSA15018 
ZSA15021 
ZSA16010 
ZSA16025 
ZSA16034 
ZSB15004 
ZSB15006 
ZSB15041 
ZSB18001 
ZSB18002 

~~~ --------­
~~)I. -------
&!1 Ji:: m --------­
• s ~;fBi ------­
Msa(iili~ ----­
• s m ~., :ffiZ --­
tll{ ~ ~ ~ -------
1:. -----------
1:-~1f(tr:) ---
1:-~'g(:;:fi) ---
8~ ----------­
®m))Z~~(l:)­
® m & ~ ------­
• ~ ~ m ------­
®m&~~ ----­
-~~iJ1!ff ----­
~ ~ ~ ---------
8SB~:fi ----­
~ JE m --------­
E ~to:& --
~~ ----------­
-~ -----------
-~ -----------
•M -----------
-~ -----------
-~ -----------
-~ -----------
•M ----------­
-~ -----------
-~ -----------• ** ----------­
~~ -----------

Name of Part ftFij Q'TY fHW il 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A R e m a r k s 

Pulley -------------------------------- 1 
Side Ring ----------------------------- 3 
Safety Clutch Locking Lever Hinge Stud 1 
Safety Clut~h Locking Lever ----------- 1 
Safety Clutch Ratchet ----------------- 1 
Safety Clutch Locking Lever Flat Spring 1 
Ball Bearing -------------------------- 1 
Upper Shaft --------------------------- 1 
Upper Shaft Bushing,(Left) ------------ 1 
Upper Shaft Bushing, (Right) ----------- 1 
Crank Cam ----------------------------- 1 
Timing Belt Wheel (Upper) ------------- 1 
Timing Belt --------------------------- 1 
Safety Clutch ------------------------- 1 
Safety Clutch Pulley ------------------ 1 
Safety Clutch Locking Lever Spring ---- 1 
Safety Clutch Ratchet Connecting Link - 1 
Safety Clutch Collar ------------------ 1 
Pin ----------------------------------- 1 
E-Ring ------------ ----------- 1 
Felt ---------------------------------- 1 
Screw (15/64-28x 8.5) ----------------- 1 
Screw (15/64-28x 19) ------------------ 2 
Screw (15/64-28x 4.5) ----------------- 2 
Screw (1/4-40x 4.5) ------------------- 1 
Screw (1/4-40x 6) --------------------- 1 
Screw (1/4-24x 14) -------------------- 1 
Screw (15/64-28x 10.5) ---------------- 1 
Screw (i5/64-28x 8.5) ----------------- 3 
Screw (15/64-28x 9) ------------------- 1 
Screw (9/32-28X 16) ------------------- 1 
Screw (9/32-28X 13) ------------------- 1 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A ~t- · ::JC~lji.l§tfij NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM 

XB206003 ZSA15006 XA300240 

EJ1081-0A 

EJ1080-0A 

ZSC06005 

E~?' 
ZSB11010 1 EJ1074-0A 

ZSC06005 

lfl E~092-0~l:r 
WA059002 

EJ1070-0A 4412A/566AJ! (USE) 
ZSD11001 

rZSB06002 

ZS808002 

4411 A/566A Jl1 (USE) 81076-0A ZSB09027 

EJ1075-1A 

INDPX17f23 

J3S XI? 
8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A ~t ~ .7( filS 11 :trli NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM 

A1061-0A 
A1107-0A 
B1076-0A 
C1062-0A 
EJ1060-0A 
EJ1070-0A 
EJ1070-1A 
EJ1074-0A 
EJ1075-1A 
EJ1080-0A 
EJ1081-0A 
EJ1090-0A 
EJ1091-0A 
EJ1092-0A 
EJ1285-0A 
INDPx 17#23 
WA059002 
XA300030 
XA300040 
XA300065 
XA300080 
XA300240 
XB206003 
ZSA15006 
ZSA15017 
ZSB06002 
ZSB08002 
ZSB09027 
ZSB09032 
ZSB11010 
ZSC06005 
ZSD11001 

*-filS IN~ m ----­
~~rM~m ----­
~ ~ ~ m ------­
*-¥Pit~ ------­
J(ff ----------­
~- ----------­
~~ ----------­
~ $ ~ ---------
~~ ----------­
~$~~~ ----­
jf ~ Hf ~ ------­
~ 1* ~ --------­
~-~!@)£~ --­
~;f*~fim~~ --­
JE fir~ ---------
~ -------------
ZF ~II --------­
~~ ----------­
~~ ----------­
~~ ----------­
~~ ----------­
~~ ----------­
~~ ----------­
-~ -----------
-~ -----------
~~ -----------
~~ ----------­
~~ ----------­.. ----------­
-~ ----------­.. -----------
-~ -----------

Name of Part flf ti Q' TY fi ff 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A R e mark s 

Take-up Lever Support Stud ------------ 1 
Crank Pin ----------------------------- 1 
Thread Guide -------------------------- 1 
Take-up Slide Block ------------------- 1 
Thread Take-up Lever ----------------- 1 
Needle Bar -------------~-------------- 1 
Needle Bar ---------------------------- 0 
Needle Bar Clamp ---------------------- 1 
Needle Clamp -------------------------- 0 
Needle Bar Crank Rod ------------------ 1 
Needle Bar Slide Plate ---------------- 2 
Needle Bar Support Frame -------------- 1 
Needle Bar Frame Support Stud --------- 1 
Needle Bar Frame Retainer ------------ 1 
Vibrating Presser Bar Guide ----------- 1 
Needle -------------------------------- 1 
Washer -------------------------------- 1 
Wick ---------------------------------- 1 
Wick ---------------------------------- 1 
Wick ---------------------------------- 1 
Wick ---------------------------------- 1 
Wick ---------------------------------- 1 
Felt ---------------------------------- 1 
Screw 
Screw 
Screw 
Screw 
Screw 
Screw 
Screw 
Screw 
Screw 

(M4 X 0. 7 X 8) -------------------­
(M4 X 0. 7 X 6) -------------------­
(3/32-56x 2.5) -----------------­
(1/8-44X 4.5) --------------- --­
(9/64-40 X 4) -------------------­
(9/64-40 X 8. 5) -----------------­
(11/64-40X 14) -----------------­
(3/32-56X 4.2) -----------------­
(11/64-4Qx·9.5) -----------------

1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
2 
6 
1 

1 
1 
0 
1 
1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
0 
2 
1 
2 
6 
1 

9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 

£. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A if-~llliJII!lli!J\'4' NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM 

EJ4080-0A( 4411 A/566A) 

EJ4080-1 A( 4412A/566AJ 

EJ1344-0A 

ZSB09023(4412A/566A) 

EJ6049-0A( 4412A/566A 

ZS816004 

EJ1343-0A 

EJ1331-0A 

EJ6050-0A( 4411 A/566A) 

EJ6050-1 A( 4412A/566A) 

EJ1335-0A 

EJ1337-0A 

EJ4081-0A(4411A/566A) 
EJ4081-1 A (4412A/566A) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A ff.**f8i~~fftt NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM 

~f-t~il 
Part No. 

EJ1331-0A 
EJ1332-0A 
EJ1333-0A 
EJ1334-0A 
EJ1335-0A 
EJ1336-0A 
EJ1337-0A 
EJ1341-0A 
EJ1343-0A 
EJ1344-0A 
EJ4080-0A 
EJ4080-1A 
EJ4081-0A 
EJ4081-1A 
EJ4082-0A 
EJ6049-0A 
EJ6050-0A 
EJ6050-1A 
XA300085 
YB040025 
ZSA11005 
ZSA13002 
ZSA16033 
ZSB09023 
ZSB16004 
ZSC11002 
ZSL20004 

Name of Part #~ Q'TY if tt 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks 

tt-~~~ ----- Needle Bar Rock Shaft ----------------- I 
tt•m~ W (~) -Needle Bar Connecting Rod (Left) ------ 1 
tt-~~~~~ -Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block Stud- 1 
tt~-~~~ ---Needle Bar Guide Slide Block---------- 1 
tt~-~- (~) -Needle Bar Connecting Rod (Right) ----- 1 
*••~~~ ---Needle Bar Rock Link ------------------ 1 
~W 00 ~-~ --- Needle Bar Rock Link Stud ------------- 1 
tt~W-~~ (ft} Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing, (Left) -- 1 
ttmW~ ~~ (~) Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing, (Right) - 1 
00~~ --------- Collar-------------------------------- 1 
~ ~ (ft) ------- Slide Plate,(Left) -------------------- 1 
~ ~ (~) ------- Slide Plate, (Left) -------------------- 0 
~~(b) ------- Slide Plate,(Right) ------------------- 1 
~ ~ (~) ------- Slide Plate, (Right) ------------------- 0 
~ ~ (M) ------- Slide Plate Front Assembly ------------ 0 
tt~~w~ ----- Pin----------------------------------- o 
tt~ -----------Needle Plate -------------------------- 1 
tt~ -----------Needle Plate-------------------------- 0 
~~ -----------Wick---------------------------------- 1 
MttM ---------Taper Pin----------------------------- 1 •** -----------Screw (11/64-40x 5.5) ----------------- 2 
-~ ----------- Screw (13/64-32x 4.2) ----------------- 0. • ** ----------- Screw (1/4-24X 7 .5) ------------------- 2 •** ----------- Screw (9/64-40x 7) -------------------- 0 
-~ ----------- Screw (1/4-24x 16) -------------------- 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (11/64-40x 9) ------------------- 2 
-~ ----------- Nut (5/16-24X 7) ---------------------- 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

II 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A t(fl ~111-M PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM 

12 

ZSA16034~-~ 
C1183-0A 

EJ1272-0A 

ZSB10002_, 

C1183-0A ~-----1 

-~$811017 /--: 

EJ1208-0A -- /-- I 
/ I 

__ /~ I 

/ 
/ 

/. 

/ 

EJ1287-0A 

ZS811069 

EJ1286-0A 

EJ1283-0A 

EJ1284-0A 

EJ1235-OA ( 4411 A/566A) 

EJ1235-1 A ( 44 12A/566A) 

81283-0A 

ZSB20009 

EJ1280-0A 

EJ1281-0A 

EJ1282-0A 

EJ1 237-0A (4411 A/566A) 

EJ1237 -1 A ( 4412A/566A) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A :ttJl *'It~ PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM 

~ f-t rn1 
Part No. 

81274-0A 
81275-0A 
81283-0A 
C1183-0A 
EJ1180-0A 
EJ1200-0A 
EJ1208-0A 
EJ1235-0A 

.EJ1235-1A 
EJ1237-0A 
EJ1237-1A 
EJ1272-0A 
EJ1273-0A 
EJ1280-0A 
EJ1281-0A 
EJ1282-0A 
EJ1283-0A 
EJ1284-0A 
EJ1286-0A 
EJ1287-0A 
ZSA16034 
ZSB09028 
ZSB10002 
ZSB11017 
ZSB11020 
ZSB11069 
ZSB11083 
ZSB20009 
ZSG16018 
ZSK11036 

Name of Part {tfft Q'TY fi tt 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remark s 

~ ~~~ ------- Spring-------------------------------- 1 
:tt¥~ ~ ~~ -----Presser Bar Bracket ------------------- 1 
~~- ~~~ ---Vibrating Presser Bar Connecting Link- 1 
~~ ~~ -------Presser Bar Bushing, ------------------ 2 
~~ ----------- Presser Bar --------------------------- 1 
~~~W -------Presser Foot Lifter------------------- 1 
~~~ ---------Position Plate ------------------------ 1 
~WB ---------Walking Foot-------------------------- 1 
~W~ ---------Walking Foot-------------------------- o 
~~B ---------Presser Foot -------------------------- 1 
~WB ---------Presser Foot -------------------------- 0 
~~~~~ -----Presser Bar Lifter-------------------- 1 
~~~~ -------Tension Release Slide----------------- 1 
~-~W~ -----Spring Guide Bar Complete ------------- 1 
~ ~~~ ------- Spring-------------------------------- 1 
W Jtil<JI ~ W ----- Walking Foot Guide Link --------------- 1 
OO~M ---------Pin----------------------------------- 1 
~~ -----------Bell Crank Guide Bracket Block-------- 1 
L ~~W ------- Bell Crank---------------------------- 1 * ~*-~ff ---Feed t1fting Rock Shaft Link ---------- 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (1/4-24X 14) -------------------- 1 
-~ -----------Screw (9/64-40x 8.7) ------------------ 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (5/32-40x 9) -------------------- 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (11/64-40x 12) ------------------ 2 
-~ ----------- Screw (11/64-40x 6.5) ----------------- 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (11/64-40x 6) ------------------- 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (11/64-40X 18) ------------------ 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (5/16-28x 10) ------------------- 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (1/4-40) ------------------------ 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (11/64-40) ---------------------- 1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
0 
1 
1 
i 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G.4411A/566A 4412A/566A .t~~~~~- FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM 

A1130-0A 

ZMG06003 ~ XB206003 ~-~ 
-"""'"-'ILVt- -~ ZSA16011 

-~/ E1298-0A 

ZS016007 

YC016012 
RB200250 

EJ1192-0A 

EJ1290-0A 
ZML06001 

ZSK16031 

ZSK16007 EJ1307-0A 

EJ1305-0A ZSB11030 

EJ1301-0A 
ZSG16003 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G.4411A/566A 4412A/566A 1:$~~-- FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM 

~{tf:Jf~ 
Part No. 

A1130-0A 
E1297-0A 
E1298-0A 
EJ1192-0A 
EJ1193-0A 
EJ1290-0A 
EJ1291-0A 
EJ1295-0A 
EJ1300-0A 
EJ1301-0A 
EJ1305-0A 
EJ1307-0A 
RB200250 
WA069001 
XB206003 
YC016012 
ZMG06003 
ZML06001 
ZSA15028 
ZSA16011 
ZSB11030 
ZSD16007 
ZSG16003 
ZSG16005 
ZSG16019 
ZSK16007 
ZSK16031 
ZSL16004 

7ffi;flft!W~~-
~~ -----------
11 1L' - -- - - - - - - -
Jll1l i'3 ti ~ ------­
jl. ~ ---------
1: ~$Ill ---------
1: ~$Ill~ tg -----
1: ~ *"' 11tr m ----­
~-Zli~ff -----.. -----------
¥fJJII:faj9jf¥ ----­
rw ~ • --------­
c m m • <*tll.m )­
Zli ~Ill --------
7ffi;flft -----------
lm ~:~ m ---------
•~ -----------
.(I -----------

-~ -----------• ** -----------• ** --------~--• ** ----------­•** ----------­• ** -----------•** -----------
-~ -----------•** ----------­
-~ -----------

Name of Part {tf:fi Q'TY fMi tt 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks 

Spring -------------------------------- 1 
Connection Rod ------------------------ 1 
Eccentric Cam ------------------------- 1 
Knee Lifter Lever --------------------- 1 
Knee Lifter Connecting Rod ------------ 1 
Feed Rotating Shaft ------------------- 1 
Feed Rotating Shaft Bushing ----------- 2 
Feed Rotating Shaft Crank ------------- 1 
Presser Bar Flat Spring --------------- 1 
Spring ----~--------------------------- 1 
Foot Lifter Lifting Lever ------------- 1 
Set Collar ---------------------------- 1 
Retaining Ring ------------------------ 1 
Washer -------------------------------- 1 
Oil Felt------------------------------ 1 
Pin ----------------------------------- 1 
Screw (M6x 1.0) ------------~---------- 1 
Nut (M6X 1.0x 4.8) -------------------- 1 
Screw (15/64-28x 7) ------------------- 2 
Screw (l/4~40x 7) --------------------- 2 
Screw (11/64-40x 5.5) ----------------- 1 
Screw (1/4-28x 18) -------------------- 1 
Screw (1/4-24) ------------------------ 1 
Screw (1/4-24) ------------------------ 1 
Screw (1/4-24) ------------------------ 1 
Screw (1/4-28) ------------------------ 1 
Screw (1/4-24) ------------------------ 1 
Nut (1}4-24X 5) ----------------------- 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H.4411A/566A 4412A/566A • ~ ~~ft;fl. STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM 

EJ1163-0A -~ 

EJ1155-0A ~ EJ1161-0A _ ___,. 

""' ... 
EJ4115-0A 

' E1158-0A , 

'~~E1171-0A 
~EJ1170-0A 

OP00100A 

ZSB11028 

EJ4157-0A 

EJ1159-0A 

.... ~EJ1172-0A 

~ZS812009 

ZSA15025 

EJ4154-0A 

XA300035 
XA300055 

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H.4411A/566A 4412A/566A lf§~~?m~~ STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM 

~{tf::~~ 
Part No. 

El158-0A 
El171-0A 
EJ1150-0A 
E.J 115 5-0 A 
EJ1159-0A 
EJ1160-0A 
EJ1161-0A 
EJ1163-0A 
EJ1166-0A 
EJ1170-0A 
EJ1172-0A 
EJ4115-0A 
EJ4150-0A 
EJ4152-0A 
EJ4153-0A 
EJ4154-0A 
EJ4156-0A 
EJ4157-0A 
J1077-0A 
OPOOlOOA 
WG000010 
XA300035 
XA300055 
ZSA15025 
ZSB11014 
ZSB11028 
ZSB12009 
ZSB12010 
ZSB15006 
ZSB15009 
ZSB15037 

Name of Part {tf::~ Q'TY fMi tt 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remark s 

~ ~-~ ------- Spring-------------------------------- 1 
~~~ --------- Stopper Pin--------------------------- 1 
=~ -----------Feed Regulator------------------------ 1 
-~G~m~ ----- Eccentric Shaft ----------------------- 1 
~~~ --------- Link---------------------------------- 1 
~-W --------- Reverse Lever ------------------------- 1 
~~~ --------- Reverse Lever Shaft ------------------- 1 
M~~~ -------Reverse Lever Shaft Arm--------------- 1 
~~~~ -------Spring-------------------------------- 1 
•w ----------- Screw-Bar ----------------------------- 1 
~~fi --------- Stitch Length Regulator Dial ---------- 1 ••@ ~~ -----Bracket------------------------------- 1 
~~~~W~ ---Feed Regulator Shaft------------------ 1 
~~ ----------- Feed Regulator Slide Block ------------ 2 
~~-~ -------Slide Block Guide Plate --------------- 2 
~ ~~ --------- Collar -------------------------------- 1 
m-~~~~ ---Reverse Sewing Crank------------------ 1 
~~~~~~ ---Pin----------------------------------- 1 
~~ -----------Oil Cap------------------------------- 1 
0 m~ --------- Packing------------------------------- 1 
••m~ ~ -----Washer -------------------------------- 1 
~~ -----------Oil Wick------------------------------ 1 
~~ -----------Oil Wick------------------------------ 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (15/64-28x 6) ------------------- 3 
-~ ----------- Screw (11/64-40x 8.5) ----------------- 1 
~~ ----------- Screw (11/64-40x 10) ------------------ 5 
-~ ----------- Screw (3/16-28x 8) -------------------- 1 
-~ -----------Screw (3/16-28x 6.5) ------------------ 1 
·~ ----------- Screw (15/64-28x 8.5) ----------------- 6 
-~ ----------- Screw (15/64-28x 13) ------------------ 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (15/64-28x 11.5) ---------------- 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
5 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 

17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J.4411A/566A 4412A/566A li:t:J~il!-IHM ZIGZAG FEED MECHANISM 

EJ4055-0A 

4411 A/566A 1ft (USE) 

18 

412A/566Ajij(USE) 

RE000060 

EJ4041-0A 

' ~ 
~11029 

WA069UU.) 'f 
ZSD15002(4411 A/566A) 
ZSB15030(4412A/566A) 

EJ4040-0A 

EJ4048-0A 

ZMG06009 

WA060004 

ZSA16010 

\~ZSB16004 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I .4411A/566A 4412A/566K 1L ;tt ~ *4 ~ :m ZIGZAG FEED MECHANISM 

Name of Part ftf: ti: Q ' T Y fit tt ~{tf:~U!.!j 
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks 

EJ4040-0A 
EJ4041-0A 
EJ4044-0A 
EJ4045-0A 
EJ4046-0A 
EJ4047-0A 
EJ4048-0A 
EJ4050-0A 
EJ4050-1A 
EJ4051-0A 
EJ4055-0A 
EJ6051-0A 
EJ6051-1A 
RE000060 
WA060004 
WA069003 
XA300030 
XB312002 
ZMG06009 
ZML06005 
ZSA16010 
ZSA16033 
ZSB08010 
ZSB08011 
ZSB08034 
ZSB11029 
ZSB12015 
ZSB15030 
ZSB16004 
ZSD15002 
ZSL08002 

~~~ ---------Feed Rock Shaft ----------------------­
~~~ ~~ -----Feed Rock Shaft Bushing, -------------­
~~ ----------- Collar -------------------------------­
••- ~m (1L) -Feed Rock. Shaft Crank (Left) ---------­
~-- ~m (ki) -Feed Rock Shaft Crank (Right) --------­
~~- ~m~ ---Feed Rock Shaft Crank Pin------------­
~-- ~m ($) -Feed Rock Shaft Crank (Middle) -------­
-~a --------- Feed Bar------------------------------
-~a --------- Feed Bar ------------------------------
~~a~ -------Feed Bar Shaft-----------------------­
~M a=~ -----Feed Bar Fork------------------------­
~M ~ --------- Feed Dog -----------------------------­
~Me ---------Feed Dog-----------------------------­Em ffi~ ------- E-Ring -------------------------------­
~ ~ ~ -------- Washer -------------------------------­
~~ ~ --------Washer -------------------------------­
~~ -----------Oil Wick-----------------------------­
~~ ----------- Oil Felt -----------------------------­
!11 k:* ----------- Screw (M6 x 0. 7 5) ----------------------
!11 If - - - - - - - - - - - N u L ( M 6 x 0 • 7 5 x 4 • 8 ) -- -- - - - -·· - ·- - - - - -- -
!II l* ----------- S c r ~w ( 1 I 4-4 0 x 4 . 5) ------------------­
!II~ ----------- Screw (1/4-24x 7.5) ------------------­
-~ ----------- Screw (1/8-44x 4.6) -------------------
-~ ----------- Screw (1/8-40X 13.5) ------------------
!11 ~ ----------- Screw ( 1/8-40 x 7) ---------------------
-~ ----------- Screw (11/64-40x 7) ------------------­
!Ilk:* ----------- S~rew (3/16~28x 12) ------------------­
-~ ----------- Screw (15/64-28x 16.5) ---------------­
!liM ----------- Screw (1/4-24x 16) -------------------­
-~ ----------- Screw (15/64-28x 15.5) ----------------
-~ ----------- Nut (l/8-40X 2.8) ---------------------

1 
2 
z 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
0 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
2 
1 
0 
2 
1 
2 
0 
2 
1 
0 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
l 
1 
1 
0 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
0 
1 

19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A ~;fl:t~ ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM 

C7006-0A 

EJ6018-1A(4411A/566A) 
EJ6018-0A(4412A/566A) 

ZSA15021 

20 

XA300010 ZSB12005 

EJ6077-0A 

XA300010 

. /EJ6006-0A(4411A/566A) 
/ EJ6006-1 A( 4412A/566A) 

EJ6005-1 A(4412A/566A) 

EJ6016-1A(4411 A/566A) 
EJ6016-QA(4412A/566A) 

C6070-0A 

I 

Z~l~ 
t WA079004 

ZSB16011 

ZSK12021 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A ~ ~ ii ROTARY HOOK ME-CHANISM 

~#~~ 
Part No. 

C6070-0A 
C6071-0A 
C6073-0A 
C7006-0A 
EJ6005-1A 
EJ6006-0A 
•EJ6006-1A 
EJ6011-0A 
EJ6013-0A 
EJ6015-0A 
EJ6015-1A 
EJ6016-0A 
EJ6016-1A 
EJ6018-0A 
EJ6018-1A 
EJ6077-0A 
EJ6100-0A 
WA049002 
WA059004 
WA079004 
WH210004 
XA300010 
ZSA15021 
ZSB09022 
ZSB12005 
ZSB15017 
ZSB16011 
ZSK12007 
ZSK12021 
ZSL12003 
ZSL12006 

Name of Part ft!:l9: Q'TY fi ~ 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks 

•~ •wm -----Pinch Sleeve Assy. -------------------- 1 
-~ ~~ (L) ---Pinch Sleeve,(Upper) ------------------ 1 
·~·· (~) ---Pinch Sleeve,(Lower) ------------------ 1 
•ff -----------Bobbin--------------------~~---------- 1 
7:.£ ~ (;£) ----- Rotary Hook Base, (Left) --------------- 0 * ~ ~ (ib) ----- Rotary Hook Base, (Right) -------------- 1 * ~ ~ (;{j) ----- Rotary Hook Base, (Right) -------------- 0 
*£~•• (L) -Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing,(Upper) ----- 1 
*-£~ • W (~) -Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing,(Lower) ----- 1 
4 ~ ~ --------- Opener Crank ----~----~---------------- 0 
4 ~ M. --------- Opener Crank -------------------------- 1 
4 ~ ----------- Bobbin Case Opener -------------------- 0 
4 ~ ----------- Bobbin Case Opener -------------------- 1 
4 ~ ~~~ -----Opener Link--------------------------- 0 
4 ~ ~ma -----Opener Link--------------------------- 1 
4 ~ ~m M~ ---Opener Crank Stud--------------------- 1 
•m ----------- Rotary Hook Assembly ------------------ 1 
~~ ~ ---------Washer-------------------------------- 1 
~~~ --------- Washer-------------------------------- 1 
~ ~ ~ --------- Washer -------------------------------- 1 
~~ m ---------Washer-------------------------------- 1 
$~ -----------Wick---------------------------------- 2 
-~ ----------- Screw (15/64-28x 4.5) ----------------- 2 
-~ -----------Screw (9/64-40X 8) -------------------- 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (3/16-28X 15) ------------------- 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (15/64-28x 31.4) ---------------- 1 
-~ -----------Screw (1/4-24X 25) -------------------- 1 
•• ----------- Screw (3/16-32) ----------------------- 1 
-~ ----------- Screw (3/16-28) ----------------------- 1 
-~ -----------Nut (3/16-32X 3) ---------------------- 1 
-~ -----------Nut (3/16-28X 3) ---------------------- 1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
0 
1 
2 
2 
1 
0 
1 
0 
1 
0 
2 

·2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A l''d!IH~ LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM 

22 

4412A/566AJI!(USE) 

I 

ZSA16020 

ZSA16010 

EJ4015-1A EJ4010-0B 

ZSA16020 C4026-0A 

EJ4011-0A 

~/ 
ZSA15005 

..-=--- ZSA 16010 

~C4025-0A 

~ZSA16020 

ZSA16010 

BNTA2616Z 

ZSA16020 

RB200260 

EJ4016-0A 
XA300030 

EJ4151-0A 
ZSA15017 

ZSA16025 

EJ4014-0A 

EJ4017-0A 

EJ4018-0A 

ZSC09006 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A "F fl!l11 ;f:M LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM 

~#~~ 
Part No. 

BB6203ZZNR 
BNTA2616Z 
C4025-0A 
C4026-0A 
EJ4010-0B 
EJ4011-0A 
EJ4012-0A 
EJ4014-0A 
EJ4015-1A 
EJ4016-0A 
EJ4017-0A 
EJ4018-0A 
EJ4020-1A 
EJ4060-0A 
EJ4061-0A 
EJ4120-0A 
EJ4121-0A 
EJ4151-0A 
EJ4237-0A 
EJ4238-0A 
EJ4240-0A 
RB200260 
RE000050 
XA300030 
XB304001 
ZSA11016 
ZSA15005 
ZSA15017 
ZSA16010 
ZSA16020 
Z SA 16 0-21 
ZSA16025 
ZSB08010 
ZSC09006 

7${ ~ $!!r jJ; ------­
jf ~$!!r jJ; -------

M ~- --------­
M a•~ ---------
r$!!r -----------
riM!~ If <ti: > ---
r$!!r1flf<tt> ---
11ii 'L' M ~ M - - - - -
~ fl illa ,c,, iJlflj - - - - -
iii IL' *lffl --------­
"F- ~ :.w ------­
~ Nf ~ --------­
rCill!~/fil.(g:t)­
r-fll!;ijt~~ --­
Cill! jJ; !I --------­
~ ~m --------­
~. ----------­
~ ~ :.w --------­.. ----------­
iM~iltJE:fN ------­
t'F lh m --------­
c ~m~ (.-&iffl >­
E ~ m ~ -------
~~ -----------
$ ;fm -----------
-~ -----------
-~ -----------
-~ -----------
-~ -----------• ** -----------
-~ -----------
-~ -----------•** ----------­- ** ---~-------

Name of Part flt:li Q'TY fi tt 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks 

Ball Bearing -------------------------- 1 
Needle Bearing ------------------------ 1 
Pinion -------------------~------------ 1 
Spiral Gear --------------------------- 1 
Lower Shaft --------------------------- 1 
Lower Shaft Bushing,(Left)·------------ 1 
Lower Shaft Bushing,(Right} ----------~ 1. 
Bushing -----------------~------------- 1 
Feed eccentric Cam -------------------- 1 
Eccentric Wheel ----------------------- 1 
Level Feed Connecting Rod ------------- 1 
Level Feed Connecting Link ------------ 1 
Lower Shaft Bushing Complete (Middle) - 1 
Bearing Holder ------------------------ 1 
Bearing Presser ----------------------- 1 
Pin ----------------------------------- 1 
Spring -------------------------------- 1 
Stud ---------------------------------- 1 
Spring --------------------------------
Spring Holder ---------------------
Pin -----------------------------------
Retaining Ring ------------------------
E-Ring --------------------------------
011 Wick -----------------------------­
Oil Felt -----------------------------­
Screw (11/64-40x 10) -----------------­
Screw {15/64-28x 13) -----------------­
Screw (15/64-28x 8.5) ----------------­
Screw (1/4-40x 4.5) ------------------­
Screw (l/4-40x 5.5) ------------------­
Screw (1/4-40x 5) --------------------­
Screw (1/4-40x 6) --------------------­
Screw {1/8-44X 4.6) ------------------­
Screw (9/64-40x 8) --------------------

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 

1 
1 . 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
8 
4 
1 
2 
1 
3 23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L.4411A/566A 4412A/566A 1 jffijfiJifHI. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

24 

XA300380 

XA300360 I 

XP300400(4411A/566A) , 
XP300300(4412A/566A) f 

ZSB09011 EJ137 4-0A 

EJ4172-0A 

ZSB11029 

EJ1361-0A 

ZSB11028 

EJ1373-0A 

"--.., 

~031001 
ZSB09011 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A ?$ ~ i1t ~ ;fi\1 OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

~ {tj: %'t fl1;§ 
Part No. 

EJD61-0A 
EJ1366-0A 
EJ1369-0A 
EJ1373-0A 
EJ1374-0A 
EJ1375-0A 
EJ4170-0A 
EJ4171-0A 
EJ4172-0A 
EJ4173-0A 
EJ4174-0A 
EJ4175-0A 
EJ6076-0A 
WB031001 
XA300300 
XA300360 
XA300380 
XA300545 
XB320001 
XP300040 
XP300070 
XP300090 
XP300100 
XP300260 
XP300300 
XP300370 
XP300400 
XP300445 
XP500400 
YD016010 
ZMB04022 
ZSB09011 
ZSB09012 
ZSB11016 
ZSB11028 
ZSB11029 

?ffi~fm~;f&k;H MI• m --------­
~~ ----------­
Ml ~ [liD ~ 5\i'l jt - - -
~ Mt ill ---------
lEII 'If~ of& -------
?$~~HI! ------­
Ml'lf~~ ---'----
7HJ ~ 1m ~ •• --­
Ml /f ~. ----~--

7HJ ~~of& -------
?$ ;Jm ~ f1Ni --~----

Ml m m ---------
5!fljt ~ 11'1 ------­
~~ ----------­
~~ ----------­
~~ ----------­
Mlf~ -------~--­
lEIIm -----------
?m ~ ~ ---------
?ffi ~ ~ ---------
?EE ~ ~ ---------
iffi ~ tg --------­
na ~ ~ --------­
na ~ 'g ---------
?EE ~ ~ ---------
~ ~ ~ --------­
?HI~ 'g ---------
lEII ~ ~ ---------
5!1'lf;f ffl ---------
-~ ------------~ -----------
~~ ----------­
-~ -----------
-~ -----------
-~ ----------~ 

Name of Part ftj::tl2: Q'TY fiifl tt 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks 

Mounting Plate Complete --------------- 1 
Oil Reservoir Complete ---------------- 1 
Spring -------------------------------- 1 
Wire ----------------~----------------- 1 
Wire Clamp ---------------------------- 1 
Holder ~------------------------------- 4 
Oil Pipe Joint ------------------------ 0 
Holder -------------------------------- 1 
Wire ---------------------------------- 1 
Holder -------------------------------- 0 
Holder -----------------~-------------- 3 
Holder -------------------------------- 1 
Oil Res~rvoir Complete ---------------- 1 
Spring Washer ----~-------------------- 1 
Oil Wick ------------------------------ 1 
Oil Wick ------------------------------ 1 
Oil Wick ------------------------------ l 
Oil Wick ------------------------------ 1 
Oil Felt ------------------------------ 1 
Oil Tube -----------------------------­
Oil Tube ------------------------------ 1 
Oil Tube ------------------------------ 2 
Oil Tube ------------------------------ 0 
Oil Tube ------------------------------ 1 
Oil Tube ------------------------------ 1 
Oil Tube ------------------------------ 1 
Oil Tube ------------------------------ 2 
Oil Tube ------------------------------ 0 
Oil Tube ------------------------------ 1 
Spring Pin ---------------------------- 1 
Screw (M4x 0.7x 15) ------------------- 2 
Screw (9/64-40x 6.5) ..,.---------------- 11 
Screw (9/64-40x 4.5) ------------------ 1 
Screw (ll/64-40x 6.5) ----------------- 1 
Screw (11/64-40x 10) ------------------ 2 
Screw (11/64-40x 7) ------------------- 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
] 

1 
2 

15 
1 
1 
2 
1 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A m~tt ACCESSORIES 

\ 
C) 7\ E::J 

A7000-0A EJ7026-0A EJ7026-1A 

~~~~cu\ A7012-1A @} 
EJ1021-1A 

C7001-0A 

~ 
A7040-0A 

=n ~ 0 ()mD @) 

A7025-0A .F7022-0A F7021-0A ZMT05001 WA059003 

g ] () I ]' # I ~ 0 

A7010-1A A7010-0A INDP X17/123 A701 1-0A 

(] m <: 

A7010-2A C7006-0A EJ7042-0A EH7012-0A 
26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A liM # ACCESS 0 R IE S 

A7000-0A 
A7010-0A 
A7010~1A 
A7010-2A 
A7011-0A 
A7012-1A 
A7025-0A 
A7040-0A 
C7001-0A 
C7006-0A 
EH7012-0A 
EJ1021-1A 
EJ7026-0A 
EJ7026-1A 
EJ7042-0A 
F7021-0A 
F7022-0A 
INDPx 17#23 
Wt\059003 
ZMT05001 

I J:l ~ --------­
l« ** ~ -T- ( Jj\ } --­
il**ie-T-(41) --­• ** ~ T- ( f( ) --­
~~ -----------
1ft{ ft (41) -------
tt* -----------
tf~ilil -------
• ii If --------­
~ff -----------
1Wfi <*) ------­
rm ~ 511!• ------­
;ft ~ ~ --------­
~ J1J ~ ~ ------­
~ m ----------­
tt m fil --------­
tt m ~ ---------
~ -------------
~~ ~ --------­•** ------·· .. 

Name of Part ftlt Q'TY !i it 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks 

Accessory Bag ------------------------- 1 
Screw Driver (Small) ------------------ 1 
Screw Driver (Middle) ----------------- 1 
Screw Driver (Large) ----------------~- 1 
Nail --------------------------------~ 15 
Oiler (Middle) ------------------------ 1 
Head Rest Wood ------------------------ 1 
Bobbin Winder ------------------------- 1 
Vinyl Cover ----~---------------------- 1 
Bobbin -------------------------------- 4 
Oiler (Large) ------------------------- 1 
Tension Spring ------------------------ 1 
Head Cushion -------------------------- 2 
Head Cushion -------------------------- 2 
Felt ---------------------------------- 1 
Head Hinge ---------------------------- 2 
Rubber Hinge -------------------------- 2 
Needle -------------------------------- 4 
Washer ------~-----------------------~- 2 
Screw (4.5X 20) ·· --- ------------ 2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

15 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M.4411A/566A 4412A/566A !IiHtt ACCESSORIES 

RE000090 

28 

ZSB20014 

EJ7015-0A 

EJ7030-0A 

ZSA15038 

ZSD20007-

ZSD20007 

-~ZSD15007 

A7036-0A 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . 4411A/566A 4412A/566A m {4= ACCESS 0 R IE S 

~ {4: l»JH~ 
Part No. 

A7036-0A 
A7037-0A 
A7037-1A 
EJ4109-0A 
EJ7015-0A 
EJ7030-0A 
EJ7031-0A 
EJ7032-0A 
EJ7033-0A 
EJ7034-0A 
EJ7035-0A 
EJ7038-0A 
J7050-0A 
J7050-1A 
RE000090 
ZSA15038 
ZSB20014 
ZSD15007 
ZSD20007 
ZSL15002 

Name of Part {tf: fj{ Q ' T Y fif ti 
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks 

~ ~~- -------Retainer ---------------------~-------- 1 
~~~ --------- Knee Guard ---------------------~------ 1 
W ~ *M -------Knee Plate--------------~-----~------- 1 
~ ~ ----------- Washer ---------------------------~---- 1 
~~~ --------- Oil ·Pan -~-----------~---------~-~----- 1 
B ~ ~ --------- Knee Lifter Assy. --------------------- 1 
~- ----------- Spring -------------------------------- 1 
~~~ W~ ----- Knee Lifter Pin------~---------------- 1 
~~-•w -------Knee Lever Rod------------------------ 1 
••~ ------~-- Clam~ -=----------------------------~-- 1 
WW~ W -------Knee Lever Rod------------------------ 1 
~t~~ --------- Clamp--------------------------------- 1 
~ • ----------- Thread Stand -------------------------- 1 
~- ----------- Thread Stand-------------------------- 0 
E ~ID~ ------- E-Ring -------------------------------- 1 
!II*'*- ----------- Screw (15/64-28x 28) ------------------ 2 
~~ -----------Screw (5/16-28X 9.3) ------------------ 1 
!Jt«;U ----------- Screw (15/64-28x 14) ------------------ 1 
!t«k*' ----------- Screw (5/16-18X 16) 3 
-~ ----------- Nut (15/.4-28X 3) ------------------~-- 2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. 4412A/566A it1:!iil~~- GAUGE PARTS LIST 

~ ~ l ~ ~ 
m ~ EJ1075-1A EJ1235-1A EJ12.37-1 A EJ6050_,.1 A EJ6051-1A 

SPEC! FICA llON tr i' 9i- ¥IJ ill J*:J ¥1! }JI tr ~liZ ~ ~ i» 
in ( m/m ) NEEDLE CLAMP WALKING FOOT PRESSER FOOT NEEDLE PLATE, FEED DOG 

1/8 (3.2) EJ1075-041A EJ1235-041 A EJ1237-041A EJ6050-041 A EJ6051-041A 

5/32 (4.0) EJ1075-051A EJ1235-051A EJ1237-051 A EJ6050-051A EJ6051-051 A 

3/16 (4.8) EJ1 075-061A EJ1235-061 A EJ1237-061 A EJ6050-061 A EJ6051 ~061 A 

1/4 (6.4) EJ1 075-081 A EJ1235-081 A EJ1237-081 A EJ6050-081 A EJ6051-081 A 

5/16 (8.0) EJ1075-101A EJ1235-1 01 A EJ1237-101A EJ6050-1 01 A EJ6051-101A 
·- ·-

3/8 (9.5) EJ1075-121A EJ1235-121 A EJ1237-121A EJ6050-121A EJ6051-121A 

1/2 (12.7) EJ1 075-161A EJ1235-161 A EJ1237-161 A EJ6050-161 A EJ6051-161A 

5/8 (16.0) EJ1 075-181A EJ1235-181 A EJ1237-181A EJ6050-181A EJ6051-181A 

3/4 (19.0) EJ1075-201A EJ1235-201 A EJ1237-201A EJ6050- 201 A EJ6051- 201 A 

1 (25.4) EJ1075-231A EJ1 235-231 A EJ1237-231A EJ6050-231 A EJ6051-231 A 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 . 4411A/566A 4412A/566A ~#MlimWJr~f.f~~ NUMERICAL PARTS'-LIST 

~{!:f:~~ ]![~ ~fli:!NE?im J{~ ~ {tf \t ~ J{ti ~f!f~~ j{J9: 
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE 

Al024-1A 4 B4138-0A 6 EJ1027-1A-- 4 EJ1208-0A-- 12 
A1026-1A 4 BB6203ZZNR- 22 EJ1028-0A-- 4 EJ1235-0A-- 12 
Al026-3A 4 BB6204ZZNR- 6 EJ1028-2A-- 4 EJ1235-1A-- 12 
Al030-0A 4 BNTA2616Z-- 22 EJ1037-0A-- 4 EJ1237-0A-- 12 
Al031-0A 4 C1041-0A 2 EJ1043-0A-- 4 EJ1237-1A-- 12 
A1032-0A 4 C1052-0A 2 EJ1051-0A-- 2 EJ1272-0A-- 12 
A1033-0A 4 C1054-0A 2 EJ1055-2A-- 2 EJ1273-0A-- 12 
A1034-0A 4 C1062-0A 8 EJ1060-0A-- 8 EJ1278-0A-- 2 
A1035-0A 4 Cl183-0A 12 EJ1063-0A-- 2 EJ1280-0A-- 12 
A1036-0A 4 C4025-0A 22 EJ1070-0A-- 8 EJ1281-0A-- 12 
A1038-0A 4 C4026-0A 22 EJ1070-1A-- 8 EJ1282-0A-- 12 
Al061-0A 8 C6070-0A 20 EJ1074-0A-- 8 EJ1283-0A-- 1 2 
A1077-0A 2 C6071-0A 20 EJ1075-1A-- 8 EJ1284-0A-- 12 
Al105-0A 6 C6073-0A 20 EJ1080-0A-- 8 EJ1285-0A-- 8 
All07-0A 8 C7001-0A 26 EJ1081-0A-- 8 EJ1286-0A-- 12 
All30-0A 14 C7006-0A 20,26 EJ1090-0A-- 8 EJ1287-0A-- 12 
A7000-0A 26 E1158-0A 16 EJ1091-0A-- 8 EJ1290-0A-~ 14 
A7010-0A 26 E1171-0A 16 EJ1092-0A-- 8 EJ1291-0A-- 14 
A7010-1A 26 El297-0A 14 EJ1100-0A-- 6 EJ1295-0A-- 14 
A7010-2A 26 E1298-0A 1 4 EJl 101-0A-- 6 EJ1300-0A-- 14 
A7011-0A 26 EH7012-0A-- 26 EJ1103-0A-- 6 EJ1301-0A-- 14 
A7012-1A 26 EJ1010-0A-- 2 EJ1106-1A-- 6 EJ1305-0A-- 14 
A7025-0A 26 EJ1010-1A-- 2 EJ1150-0A-- 16 EJ1307-0A-- 14 
A7036-0A 28 EJ1011-0A-- 2 EJ1155-0A-- 1 6 EJ1320-0B-- 6 
A7037-0A 28 EJ1011-IA-- 2 EJ1159-0A-- 16 EJ1322-0A-- 6 
A7037-1A 28 EJ1012-0A-- 2 EJ1160-0A-- 1 6 EJ1323-0A-~ 6 
A7040-0A 26 .£Jl014-0A-- 2 EJ1161-0A-- 16 EJ1331-0A-- 10 
B1076-0A 8 EJ1017-0A-- 2 EJ1163-0A-- 16 EJ1332-0A-- 10 
Bl274-0A 12 EJ1020-0A-- 4 EJ1166-0A-- 16 EJ1333-0A-- 10 
B1275-0A 12 EJ1020-1A-- 4 EJ1170-0A-- 16 EJ1334-0A-- 10 
B1283-0A 12 EJ1021-0A-- 4 EJ1172-0A-- 16 EJ1335-0A-- 10 
B1321-0A 6 EJ1021-1A-- 26 EJ1180-0A-- 12 EJ1336-0A-- 10 
B4131-0A 6 EJ1026-0A-- 4 EJ1192-0A-- 14 EJ1337-0A-- 10 
B4133-0A 6 EJ1026-2A-- 4 EJ1193-0A-- 14 EJ1341-0A-- 10 
B4135-0A 6 EJ1027-0A-- 4 EJ1200-0A-- 12 EJ1343-0A-- 10 31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A ~ ftj:; ~ 1i!i!i 5/i! Ji !tt ti W;f ~ NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST 

~#~Wi J{~ ~ ftj:; ~1i!i!i Jtlt ~#;!~ Wli iW14'~~ :fiJi 
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE 

EJ1344-0A-- 10 EJ4109-0A-- 28 EJ6018-1A-- 20 WA049002 20 
EJ1361-0A-- 24 EJ4115-0A-- 16 EJ6049-0A-- 10 WA059002 8 
EJ1366-0A-- 24 EJ4120-0A-- 22 EJ6050-0A-- 10 WA059003 26 
EJ1369-0A-- 24 EJ4121-0A-- 22 EJ6050-1A-- 10 WA059004 20 
EJ1373'-0A-- 24 EJ4130-0B-- 6 EJ6051-0A-- 18 WA060004 18 
EJ1374-0A-- 24 EJ4132-0A-- 6 EJ6051-lA-- 1 8 WA069001 14 
EJ1375-0A-- 24 EJ4134-0A-- 6 EJ6076-0A-- 24 WA069003 18 
EJ4010-0B-- 22 EJ4136-0A-- 6 EJ6077-0A-- 20 WA079004 20 
EJ4011-0A-- 22 EJ4137-0A-- 6 EJ6100-0A-- 20 WB031001 24 
EJ4012-0A-- 22 EJ4150-0A-- 1 6 EJ7015-0A-- 28 WGOOOOlO 16 
EJ4014-0A-- 22 EJ4151-0A-- 22 EJ7026-0A-- 26 WH210004 20 
EJ4015-1A-- 22 EJ4152-0A-- 1 6 EJ7026-1A-- 26 XA'300010 20 
EJ401B-OA-- 22 EJ4153-0A-- 16 EJ7030-0A-- 28 XA300030 8,18,22 
EJ4017-0A-- 22 EJ4154-0A-- 16 EJ7031-0A-- 28 XA300035 16 
EJ4018-0A-- 22 EJ4156-0A-- 16 EJ7032-0A-- 28 XA300040 8 
EJ4020-1A-- 22 EJ4157-0A-- 1 6 EJ7033-0A-- 28 XA300055 16 
EJ4040-0A-- 18 EJ4170-0A-- 24 EJ7034-0A-- 28 XA300065 8 
EJ4041-0A-- 18 EJ4171-0A-- 24 EJ7035-0A-- 28 XA300080 8 
EJ4044-0A-- 18 EJ4172-0A-- 24 EJ7038-0A-- 28 XA300085 10 
EJ4045-0A-- 18 EJ4173-0A-- 24 EJ7042-0A-- 26 XA300240 8 
EJ4046-0A-- 18 EJ4174-0A-- 24 F7021-0A -- 26 XA300300 24 
EJ4047-0A-- 18 EJ4175-0A-- 24 F7022-0A -- 26 XA300360 24 
EJ4048-0A-- 18 EJ4237-0A-- 22 INDPx 17#23 8,26 XA300380 24 
EJ4050-0A-- 18 EJ4238-0A-- 22 J1077-0A 16 XA300545 24 
EJ4050-1A-- 18 EJ4240-0A-- 22 J7050-0A 28 XB118001 6 
EJ4051-0A-- 18 EJ6005-1A-- 20 J7050-1A 28 XB206003 8,14 
EJ4055-0A-- 18 EJ6006-0A-- 20 OPOOlOOA 16 XB304001 22 
EJ4060-0A-- 22 EJ6006-1A-- 20 RB200250 14 XB308002 2 
EJ4061-0A-- 22 EJ6011-0A--· ZO RB200260 22 XB312002 18 
EJ4080-0A-- 10 EJ6013-0A-- 20 RE000025 6 XB320001 24 
EJ4080-1A-- 10 EJ6015-0A-- 20 RE000050 22 XP300040 24 
EJ4081-0A-- 10 EJ6015-1A-- 20 RE000060 18 XP300070 24 
EJ4081-1A-- 10 EJ6016-0A-- 20 RE000090 28 XP300090 24 
EJ4082-0A-- 10 EJ6016-1A-- 20 S1013-0A 2 XP300100 24 
EJ4085-0A-- 2 EJ6018-0A-- 20 Sl014-0A 2 XP300260 24 

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0. 4411A/566/\ 4412A/566A ~ f4: lJ!Jt ~ ~ :Fi lt Jf ~ ~ NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST 

~#J£i§ Jill§: -~#l}Ji~ Jllt :~#~~ Jf~ ~{lf:j}f~ Jll§: 
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE 

XP300300 24 ZSA16033 10,18 ZSB11041 2 ZSG09004 4 
XP300370 24 ZSA16034 6,12 ZSB11.J69 12 ZSG09005 4 
XP300400 24 ZSB06001 4 ZSB11083 12 ZSG16003 14 
XP300445 24 ZSB06002 8 ZSB12005 iO ZSG16005 14 
XP500400 24 ZSB06003 4 ZSB12009 16 ZSG16018 12 
YB040025 10 ZSB08002 8 ZSB12010 16 ZSG16019 14 
YC016012 14 ZSB08010 18,22 ZSB12015 18 ZSK11036 12 
YD016010 24 ZSB08011 18 ZSB15004 6 ZSK12007 20 
ZMB04022 24 ZSB08034 18 ZSB15006 6' 16 ZSK12021 20 
ZMG06003 14 ZSB09005 2 ZSB15009 16 ZSK16007 14 
ZMG06009 18 ZSB09007 4 ZSB15017 20 ZSK16031 14 
.Z M L 0 6 0 01 14 ZSB09011 2,24 ZSB15030 18 ZSL0800Z 18 
ZML06005 18 ZSB09012 24 ZSB15037 16 ZSL09001 4 
ZMT05001 26 ZSB09022 20 ZSB15041 6 ZSL12003 20 
ZSA11005 10 ZSB09023 10 ZSB16004 10' 18 ZSL12006 20 
ZSA11016 22 ZSB09027 8 ZSB16011 20 ZSL15002 28 
ZSA13002 -- 10 ZSB09028 12 ZSB18001 6 ZSL16004 14 
ZSA15005 22 ZSB09032 8 ZSB18002 6 ZSL20004 10 
ZSA15006 8 ZSB10002 12 ZSB20009 12 ZSN16002 4 
ZSA15017 6' 8' 2 2 ZSB11008 2 ZSB20014 28 
ZSA15018 6 ZSB11010 8 ZSC06005 8 
ZSA15021 6,20 ZSB11012 2,4 ZSC09006 22 
ZSA15025 16 ZSB11014 16 ZSC09009 2 
ZSA15028 14 ZSB11016 24 ZSC09021 2 
ZSA15038 28 ZSB11017 12 ZSC11002 10 
ZSA16010 6,18,22 ZSB11020 12 ZSD11001 8 
ZSA16011 14 ZSB11026 2 ZSD15002 18 
ZSA16020 22 ZSB11028 1~,24 ZSD15007 28 
ZSA16021 22 ZSB11029 18,24 ZSD16007 14 
ZSA16025 6,22 ZSB11030 14 ZSD20007 28 

33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




